(2)  The Contractor and the Subcontractor(s) shall maintain a documented Disaster 
Recovery plan and shall share this document with the State when requested. The 
Contractor and the Subcontractor(s) shall perform at least one Disaster Recovery 
Test every three hundred sixty-five (365) days. A “Disaster Recovery Test” shall 
mean the process of verifying the success of the restoration procedures that are 
executed after a critical IT failure or disruption occurs. The Disaster Recovery Test 
shall use actual State Data Sets that mirror production data, and success shall be